Groom's Last Name Groom's First Name

Kurovszky
Kurt
Kurtas
Kurtz
Kurtz
Kurtz
Kurtz
Kurtz
Kurtz
Kurtz
Kurtz
Kurtz
Kurtz
Kurtz
Kurtz
Kurtz
Kurtz
Kurylo
Kusciryareka
Kuser
Kusnierezuk
Kusnur
Kuspis
Kutz

Kuzansa

Alexander
Frank
Wilmas
c
Charles
Edgar
Everett
Harvey
Harvey
Howard
I

Isaac
John
Morris
Parvin
Philip
W
John
Charles
Harry
John
Andrew
Mike
Allen

John

Middle Name

Grant

Wayne

Groom's Date of Birth

July 10, 1875

August 18, 1883
April 14, 1890
October 28, 1877

December 28, 1869

May 7, 1878

May 19, 1882
September 13, 1880
May 25, 1888
September 3, 1858
March 12, 1881
September 7, 1876
March 1, 1888
February 12, 1861

October 3, 1863

May 23, 1855

April 3, 1872

September 19, 1885

Groom's Age Bride's First Name
Mary

25 Bessie
Karolina
Margaret
Mary
Mary

24 Edna
Bertha
Della
M
Lillian
Flora
Laura
Harriet
L
Anna
Jessie

23 Blanche

22 Anna
Emma

25 Amiela
Dorothea

24 Olive
Mary

21 Mary

Bride's Last Name Date of Application

Nagy

Butler
Vojtusak
Kelly
Rowland
Jones

Beck
Dettra
Johnson
Irwin

Keith
Hoffman
Hunsberger
Bunn
White
Snyder
Evans
Pashesnik
Katerina
Clemenson
Gasianorska
Prebula
Hodine February 4, 1922
Dampman

Kantanick
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Date of Marriage
November 3, 1906
December 1, 1913
June 15, 1908

April 24, 1911
October 11, 1899
August 18, 1897
June 16, 1923
September 25, 1901
November 24, 1909
October 17, 1906
June 25, 1911

April 27, 1899

April 5, 1902
December 16, 1908
October 1, 1910
September 6, 1899
December 17, 1903
August 31, 1929
June 26, 1918

June 8, 1899

July 13, 1919

April 15, 1898

April 25, 1907

June 16, 1917

Place of Marriage
Phoenixville
West Chester
Phoenixville
Phoenixville
Vincent
Phoenixville
Atglen
Phoenixville
Londonderry
Downingtown
Phoenixville
Malvern
Brownback's Church
Highland
Honeybrook
Glenmoore
West Chester
Coatesville
Coatesville
Honeybrook
Coatesville

Phoenixville

Brownback's Parsonage

Phoenixville

License #

12241

17452

13820

15650

7213

6004

24408

8591

14735

12199

15792

6969

9028

14155

15286

7141

10176

29467

20788

7000

21537

6406

23491

12585

20066



