Groom's Last Name	Groom's First Name	Middle Name	Groom's Date of Birth	Groom's Age	Bride's First Name	Bride's Last Name	Date of Application	Date of Marriage	Place of Marriage	License #
Kurovszky	Alexander		July 10, 1875		Mary	Nagy		November 3, 1906	Phoenixville	12241
Kurt	Frank			25	Bessie	Butler		December 1, 1913	West Chester	17452
Kurtas	Wilmas		August 18, 1883		Karolina	Vojtusak		June 15, 1908	Phoenixville	13820
Kurtz	С	Grant	April 14, 1890		Margaret	Kelly		April 24, 1911	Phoenixville	15650
Kurtz	Charles		October 28, 1877		Mary	Rowland		October 11, 1899	Vincent	7213
Kurtz	Edgar	Н	December 28, 1869		Mary	Jones		August 18, 1897	Phoenixville	6004
Kurtz	Everett	Р		24	Edna	Beck		June 16, 1923	Atglen	24408
Kurtz	Harvey	С	May 7, 1878		Bertha	Dettra		September 25, 1901	Phoenixville	8591
Kurtz	Harvey	G	May 19, 1882		Della	Johnson		November 24, 1909	Londonderry	14735
Kurtz	Howard	G	September 13, 1880		M	Irwin		October 17, 1906	Downingtown	12199
Kurtz	1	Wayne	May 25, 1888		Lillian	Keith		June 25, 1911	Phoenixville	15792
Kurtz	Isaac	R	September 3, 1858		Flora	Hoffman		April 27, 1899	Malvern	6969
Kurtz	John		March 12, 1881		Laura	Hunsberger		April 5, 1902	Brownback's Church	9028
Kurtz	Morris	Н	September 7, 1876		Harriet	Bunn		December 16, 1908	Highland	14155
Kurtz	Parvin	Α	March 1, 1888		L	White		October 1, 1910	Honeybrook	15286
Kurtz	Philip		February 12, 1861		Anna	Snyder		September 6, 1899	Glenmoore	7141
Kurtz	W	W	October 3, 1863		Jessie	Evans		December 17, 1903	West Chester	10176
Kurylo	John			23	Blanche	Pashesnik		August 31, 1929	Coatesville	29467
Kusciryareka	Charles			22	Anna	Katerina		June 26, 1918	Coatesville	20788
Kuser	Harry	S	May 23, 1855		Emma	Clemenson		June 8, 1899	Honeybrook	7000
Kusnierezuk	John			25	Amiela	Gasianorska		July 13, 1919	Coatesville	21537
Kusnur	Andrew		April 3, 1872		Dorothea	Prebula		April 15, 1898	Phoenixville	6406
Kuspis	Mike			24	Olive	Hodine	February 4, 1922			23491
Kutz	Allen		September 19, 1885		Mary	Dampman		April 25, 1907	Brownback's Parsonage	12585
Kuzansa	John			21	Mary	Kantanick		June 16, 1917	Phoenixville	20066